

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

904 FIRST APPEAL NO.3503 OF 2018

KUSUMBAI PANDITRAO RANKHAMB AND ORS
VERSUS
KISHOR NAMDEVRAO CHOPNE AND ORS

Mr. S. B. Gastgar, Advocate for the appellants
Mr. S. M. Vibhute, Advocate for respondent Nos. 1 and 2
Mr. S. S. Dargad h/f Mr. S. G. Chapalgaonkar, Advocate
for respondent No. 6

CORAM : S. M. GAVHANE, J.
DATED : 14.02.2020

PER COURT :-

- . Heard learned counsel for the appellants.
2. Issue notice to the respondents. Mr. Vibhute waives service of notice for respondent Nos. 1 and 2. Mr. Dargad waives service of notice for respondent No. 6.
3. Place this appeal alongwith First Appeal No. 1240 of 2018 and First Appeal No. 2185 of 2019. If it is convenient the appeals will be heard finally at the admission stage. Stand over to 18/03/2020.

[S. M. GAVHANE, J.]