

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

86 FIRST APPEAL NO.3503 OF 2018
WITH FA/2185/2019 WITH FA/1240/2018

KUSUMBAI PANDITRAO RANKHAMB AND ORS
VERSUS
KISHOR NAMDEVRAO CHOPNE AND ORS

...

Advocate for Appellants : Gastgar Santosh B.
Advocate for Respondent No. 1 and 2 : Mr. G.K. Chinchole h/f
Mr. S.M. Vibhute
Advocate for respondent No.3 : Mr. V.R. Kulkarni h/f Mr. V.R.
Kulkarni
Advocate for respondent No.6 : Mr. S. D. Hussain h/f Mr. S.G.
Chapalgaonkar

....

CORAM : S. G. DIGE, J.
DATE : 13.06.2022

PER COURT :-

All learned counsel submits that record and proceedings has been received and matter can be adjourned for final hearing. Considering their request, stand over to 28th July, 2022.

**(S.G. DIGE, J)
JUDGE**