

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 3503 OF 2018**  
**WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 1240 OF 2018**  
**WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 2185 OF 2019**

KUSUMBAI PANDITRAO RANKHAMB AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
KISHOR NAMDEVRAO CHOPNE AND OTHERS

...  
Advocate for Appellants : Mr. S.B. Gastgar  
Advocate for Respondent No.1 & 2: Mr. G.K. Chinchole h/f.  
Mr. S.M. Vibhute  
Advocate for Respondent No.6 : Mr. S.G. Chapalgaonkar  
....

**CORAM : S.G. DIGE, J.**  
**DATE : 28<sup>th</sup> July, 2022**

**ORDER :**

- . None present for respondent Nos.3, 4 and 5.
2. Last chance is given to respondent Nos.3, 4 and 5 to go with the matter.
3. Stand over to 6<sup>th</sup> September, 2022.

**[S.G. DIGE, J.]**