



{1}

904-FA-2503-2018

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**904 FIRST APPEAL NO. 3503 OF 2018**

Kusumbai Panditrao Rankhamb And Ors

**VERSUS**

Kishor Namdevrao Chopne And Ors

.....

Mr. S.B. Gastgar, Advocate for Appellant

Mr. S.S. Sarda h/f. Mr. M.R. Deshmukh, Advocate for appellant in  
FA No. 2185/2018 and for respondent No. 6 in FA 3503/2018

**AND**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1240 OF 2018**

**AND**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 2185 OF 2019**

.....

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.**

**DATE : 11<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2024**

**ORDER :**

1. Learned advocate Shri. S.S. Sarda holding for learned advocate Shri. Mohit Deshmukh states that learned advocate Mr. Mohit Deshmukh has instructions to appear for respondent No. 6 and he will file vakalatnama within two weeks from today.

**[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]**

*Bhagyawant Punde*